Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying perfective Visconia.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s)	2 Name and address of the new address(es) below.
Leader Industries (2001) Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vistion2 International Inc.
i	Internal Address:
ĺ	
Execution Date(s) 07-19-2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 1280 Nobel Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Boucherville
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Re-Fecend to Correct 6,381,740	Country: Canada Zip: J4B 5H1
Ph Neel/Frame 013621 /0859	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,381,749
	0,381,749
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: George A. Seaby	3
Internal Address: Suite 603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 250 City Centre Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed None required (
City: Ottawa	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	<u>-</u>
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2332 Expiration Date 03/07
Phone Number: <u>(613) 232-5815</u> ax Number: <u>(613) 232-5831</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: george@seaby.ca/	Authorized User Name
Signature:	Admonzed User Name
- garage a scale	Feb. 8, 2005
eorge A. Seaby	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U 1/2//2UUQ 700149249

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leader Industries (2001) inc.	Name; Vision2 International Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 07-19-2004	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1280 Nobel Street
3, Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Boucherville
Security Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, <u>Consider</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5.963.295
	6,363,528 6,381,740
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Seaby	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 120.00
Internal Address: Seaby & Associates	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 603	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 City Centre Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Ottewa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip: K1R 5K7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2332 Expiration Date 03/07
Phone Number:(e13) 232-5815	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (613) 232-5831	
Email Address: geome@seaby.ce	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Seorge of Seeling Jun. 27, 200 \$	
/ Signature	Date
George A. Seaby Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover aheat, ettachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be faxed to (703) 306-5895, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sex 1489, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1480 OP \$120.00 5963295

20/01 2005 13:51 FAX 514 982 4099

BLAKE CASSELS & GRAYDON

(*d*) 0.03

Québecen

GENTHOME WODIFICATION

Loi sur les compagnes. Partie IA

Aparteste Bardestonesentes que la compa vince.

GIONDINTERNATIONAL INC

a module ses statue le 30 JUIN 2004 en vertu de 1

Designation of the second discount of the second se

Registraire des entreprises

Québec Es Es

Déposé au régistre le 19 juillet 2004 sous le matéicule 1160435252

> PATENT REEL 015722 BRANE: 0199

Quebec

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act, Part IA (L.R.Q., chap. C-38)

I hereby certify that the following company:

VISION2 INTERNATIONAL INC.

Has amended its articles as of JUNE 30th, 2004 under Part IA of the Companies Act, as shown in the attached certificate of amendment.

Filed in the Registry July 19th, 2004 under registration number 1160435252

Registrar of Companies Quebec

Acting Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0200 Quebcc Inspector General of Financial Institutions

Form # 5 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Companies Act, L.R.Q. c. C-38 Part IA

- Company Name
 VISION2 INTERNATIONAL INC.
- 2 Application filed under section 123.140 and subsequent of the Companies Act
- 3 The articles of the company are thus amended:

The company name is changed to:

VISION2 INTERNATIONAL INC.

Date effective if different from date of 5 filing (refer to directives):

Company name (or registration number) before amendment if different from box 1:

June 30th, 2004

INDUSTRIES LEADER (2001) INC. LEADER INDUSTRIES (2001) INC.

If space is insufficient, attach two (2) copies of additional pages.

Signature of authorized administrator:

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

Pierre Habib

Official use only

Quebec Filed June 22nd, 2004

Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0201